

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 36518/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-07-2018 in D.B.W.R.APP. No. 305/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

DIVISIONAL MECHANICAL ENGINEER/
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR (TRANSPORT),
RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV LAL YADAV

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and INTERIM RELIEF and
IA No.165460/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and
IA No.165461/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 08-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Ritu Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Swarnima, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Mittal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dr. Ritu Bhardwaj, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner-Corporation, requests time for getting instructions as to the status of the respondent-workman after the Award was passed by the Labour Court (dated 15.04.1994) and also to get instructions as to whether Section 17-B wages has been paid to the respondent-workman.

In view of above, list the matter after three weeks.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER