

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4702/2020

DIVISIONAL MECHANICAL ENGINEER/EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR (TRANSPORT)
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV LAL YADAV

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Ritu Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Gautam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks time, is granted to the petitioner, to take fresh
steps and file fresh particulars to issue notice to sole
respondent, who is unserved.

As requested, dasti service in addition, is permitted.

List again on 08.05.2023.

PAVANESH D.
Registrar

pm