

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 4702/2020

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-07-2018 in DBWRAPP No. 305/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur]

DIVISIONAL MECHANICAL ENGINEER/EXECUTIVE  
DIRECTOR (TRANSPORT)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIV LAL YADAV

Respondent(s)

[ FOR DIRECTIONS ]

IA No. 165461/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 11-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) :Ms. Sujeet Srivastava, Adv.  
Dr. Ritu Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Gautam, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR  
Mrs. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Vidushi Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Re-list the special leave petition on 18<sup>th</sup> May, 2026, as prayed by learned counsel for the petitioner.

(JATINDER KAUR)  
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)